

[REDACTED]

11 September

[REDACTED]

Thank you for your letter dated 3 September 2019, requesting information under the Official Information Act 1982. We formally received this request on 6 September 2019.

Your request had three elements:

1. A description of the types of occasions that our agency has used psychometric testing of job applicants and/or employees between 1 July 2017 and 31 June 2019.
2. The total cost of the use of psychometric testing to our agency (including the cost of third-parties arranging testing on our behalf) between 1 July 2017 and 31 June 2019.
3. If our agency has engaged external organisations to conduct or analyse psychometric testing during this period, the names of those organisations.

In response to your request, we can confirm the following:

1. On no occasion has CFFC undertaken psychometric testing of job applicants or existing employees during the period in question.
2. CFFC has not engaged in any psychometric testing, and as a result zero costs have been incurred during the period in question.
3. No agencies undertook psychometric testing on behalf of CFFC.

This reply addresses the information you requested.

Yours sincerely



Peter Cordtz  
Interim Retirement Commissioner